
Change Order Request

Project:

La Crosse, WI  54601

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse Center Expansion & Renovation

1923025-02 COR # 21.00

Date: 4/20/2020

La Crosse, WI  54601
400 La Crosse Street

City of La CrosseTo: Owner From: Kraus-Anderson Construction Company

Madison, WI 53703
151East Wilson Street, Suite 100

AmountItem # Description Vendor

PCO # 34 - Fiber Conduit for City of La Crosse Park Cameras

1 $3,350.82Fiber Conduit Kish & Sons Electric, Inc.

$3,350.82Total For Change Order

Signed: ____________________________Approved By: City of La Crosse

Submitted By:

Date: __________________

Signed: ____________________________Kraus-Anderson Construction Company Date: __________________

Accepted By: I & S Group, Inc. Signed: ____________________________ Date: __________________

DocuSign Envelope ID: B3E864B1-47E1-46AE-B1A1-AC9954A852DB

4/20/2020 | 9:39 PM CDT

4/28/2020 | 10:35 AM CDT



PROPOSED BUILDING
ADDITION
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RIM=645.09

INV=637.49(C)
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        640.84(NE)

        637.89(E)(W)
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STORM DRAIN PIPE SCHEDULE

PIPE

NO.

P-1

P-2

P-3

P-4

P-5

P-6

DRAIN

FROM

A-2

A-3

WYE

A-4

EX STM

A-5

INLET

ELEVATION

637.85

638.07

638.59

639.01

639.04

639.98

DRAIN

TO

A-1

A-2

A-3

WYE

A-4

A-1

OUTLET

ELEVATION

637.43

637.85

638.07

638.59

639.01

639.69

PIPE

SIZE (IN)

15

15

12

12

12

12

MATERIAL

RCP

RCP

PVC

PVC

RCP

PVC

PIPE

CLASS

RCP

RCP

SCH 40

SCH 40

RCP

PVC

PIPE

GRADE

0.50%

0.50%

0.66%

0.75%

0.77%

2.11%

PIPE

LENGTH (FT)

84

44

78

57

4

14

STORM DRAIN SCHEDULE

STRUCTURE

 NO.

A-1

A-2

A-3

A-4

A-5

STRUCTURE

TYPE

WisDOT MANHOLE

WisDOT MANHOLE

WisDOT MANHOLE

WisDOT MANHOLE

DRAIN BASIN

STRUCTURE

SIZE (In)

48 Ø

48 Ø

48 Ø

48 Ø

12 Ø

STRUCTURE

MATERIAL

RC

RC

RC

RC

PVC

CASTING

 TYPE J

 TYPE J

 TYPE C

 TYPE C

DOME GRATE

PAY HEIGHT

LN FT

7.68

7.66

6.89

6.84

4.52

TOP OF CASTING

ELEVATION

645.11

645.51

644.96

645.86

644.50

INVERT

ELEVATION

637.43

637.85

638.07

639.01

639.98

OUTLET

PIPE

EX STM
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P-4
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ROOF DRAIN PIPE SCHEDULE

PIPE

NO.
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RD-7
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DRAIN

FROM

A-CL-1

PRO BLD

A-CL-2

A-CL-3

A-CL-4

PRO BLD

A-CL-5

PRO BLD

INLET

ELEVATION

640.66

640.92

647.23

648.11

649.77

649.89

639.42

640.00

DRAIN

TO

A-1

A-CL-1

EX CATCH BASIN

A-CL-2

A-CL-3

A-CL-4

WYE

A-CL-5

OUTLET

ELEVATION

638.26

640.66

640.77

647.23

648.11

649.77

638.75

639.42

PIPE

SIZE (IN)

12

12

6

6

6

6

6

6
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PVC

PVC

PVC

PVC

PVC

PIPE

CLASS

PVC

PVC

PVC

PVC

PVC

PVC

PVC

PVC

PIPE

GRADE

6.50%

6.50%

4.50%

4.50%

4.16%

4.50%

6.86%

6.86%

PIPE

LENGTH (FT)

37

4

144

20

40

3

10

8

ROOF DRAIN SCHEDULE

STRUCTURE

 NO.

A-CL-1

A-CL-2

A-CL-3

A-CL-4

A-CL-5

STRUCTURE

TYPE

CLEANOUT

CLEANOUT

CLEANOUT

CLEANOUT

CLEANOUT

STRUCTURE

SIZE (In)

6 Ø

6 Ø

6 Ø

6 Ø

6 Ø

STRUCTURE

MATERIAL

PVC

PVC

PVC

PVC

PVC

CASTING

SEE DETAIL

SEE DETAIL

SEE DETAIL

SEE DETAIL

SEE DETAIL

PAY HEIGHT

LN FT

5.07

6.01

7.63

6.66

6.25

TOP OF CASTING

ELEVATION

645.73

653.24

655.74

656.43

645.67

INVERT

ELEVATION

640.66

647.23

648.11

649.77

639.42

OUTLET

PIPE

RD-1

RD-3

RD-4

RD-5

RD-7

SANITARY SEWER PIPE SCHEDULE

PIPE

NO.

SP-1

SP-2

SP-3

SP-4

SP-5

DRAIN

FROM

S-1

S-2

PRO BLD

S-3

PRO BLD

INLET

ELEVATION

635.18

636.42

637.68

636.54

638.54

DRAIN

TO

EX SAN

S-1

S-2

S-1

S-3
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ELEVATION

631.17

635.19

636.42

635.19
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6"

4"

4"

4"

4"
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PVC

PVC

PVC

PVC

PVC

PIPE

CLASS

SDR-35

SDR-35

SDR-35

SDR-35

SDR-35

PIPE

GRADE

6.07%

3.00%

3.00%

2.00%

2.00%

PIPE

LENGTH (FT)

66

41

42

67

100

SANITARY SEWER STRUCTURE SCHEDULE

STRUCTURE

 NO.

S-1

S-2

S-3

STRUCTURE

TYPE

CLEANOUT

CLEANOUT

CLEANOUT

STRUCTURE

SIZE (In)

4 Ø

4 Ø

4 Ø

STRUCTURE

MATERIAL

PVC, SDR-35

PVC, SDR-35

PVC, SDR-35

CASTING

SEE DETAIL

SEE DETAIL

SEE DETAIL

PAY HEIGHT

LN FT

10.06

8.99

8.73

TOP OF CASTING

ELEVATION

645.24

645.41

645.27

INVERT

ELEVATION

635.18

636.42

636.54

PIPE

NO.

SP-1

SP-2

SP-4

PROJECT NO.

FILE NAME

DESIGNED BY
DRAWN BY

TITLE

ORIGINAL ISSUE DATE

CLIENT PROJECT NO.

SHEET

19990 C3-SITE UTILITY

REVIEWED BY

REVISION SCHEDULE

PROJECT

DATE DESCRIPTION BY

WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT.
INC. AND MAY NOT BE USED, COPIED OR DUPLICATED
THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF I & S GROUP,

2C3-20

CLF

KBR

PROPOSED SITE
UTILITY PLAN

-

WAK

10/10/2019

2C3-20 PROPOSED SITE UTILITY PLAN

 ---- ---- 2C3-20

16-19990

LA CROSSE WISCONSIN

EXPANSION &
RENOVATION

LA CROSSE
CENTER

0

SCALE IN FEET

20 40

CONNECT SP-1 TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER

WITH  WATER TIGHT WYE CONNECTION

CONNECT P-5 TO EXISTING 12" STORM SEWER

1-FIRE HYDRANT

1- GATE VALVE & BOX

1- CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATERMAIN

CONNECT RD-3 TO EXISTING STORM MANHOLE

CONNECT DRAIN TILE TO EXISTING STORM MANHOLE

ADD ALTERNATE NO 1:

WEST CONNECTOR

CONNECT EXISTING 18" RCP PIPE TO A-1 STORM MANHOLE

BUILDING DRAIN TILE

(SEE SHEET 2S1-21A & 2S1-21B)

11/01/2019 ADDENDUM 4 CLF

1 - 6"x4" REDUCER

1 - 6"x4" WYE

1 - 6" 45° BEND

1 - 6" 45° BEND

1 - 6" 45° BEND

1 - 6" 45° BEND

12/10/2019 PR 1 KBR

CONNECT 8" PVC TO EXISTING PIPE

1 - 8" 22.5° BEND

INV=638.82

CONNECT 4" PVC TO EXISTING PIPE

INV=638.87

WYE

WYE
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RFC Total $   3350.82

Please respond by:  03/13/2020

KYLE L THESING BRENDA OELKE

Kish & Sons Electric, Inc. KRAUS ANDERSON

Request for Change
2135 Enterprise Avenue  
2135 Enterprise Avenue  
La Crosse, WI  54603-1754

WKT159 - LX CENTER REMODEL BP 2 
DEMO

RFC Number:  7
Date:  03/10/2020

  

Regarding:

BP-2 PCO#34 - 2" FIBER CONDUIT.  EXCAVATION BY  OTHERS (INTENDED TO INSTALL WHEN AREA IS BEING 
BACKFILLED).

To: Job Site:

KRAUS ANDERSON LX CENTER REMODEL BP  2 DEMO

151 EAST WILSON STREET  
SUITE 100  
MADISON, WI 53703

LA CROSSE CENTER  
300 HARBORVIEW PLAZA  
LA CROSSE, WI 54601

Requested By: Phone: E-mail:

KYLE L THESING (608) 785-0207 kthesing@kishelectric.com

Recipients: Phone: E-mail:

BRENDA OELKE (608) 838-5479 BRENDA.OELKE@KRAUSANDERSO
N.COM

Requested Change: Change to Contract

BP-2 PCO#34 - 2" FIBER CONDUIT. $  0.00

MATERIALS $  343.26

LABOR FM 3.16 @ $83.62 $  264.41

LABOR JW 31.62 @ $77.12 $  2438.53

10% OVERHEAD AND PROFIT $  304.62

DocuSign Envelope ID: B3E864B1-47E1-46AE-B1A1-AC9954A852DB
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